TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619865	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DFG TRADEMARKS VIII, LLC		12/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vino.com, L.L.C.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Total Beverage Solution	
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Blvd. Suite 200	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4026564	EPPA	
Registration Number:	4277382	EPPA SUPRAFRUTA RED SANGRIA	
Registration Number:	4165283	SUPRAFRUTA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8438811468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8432844489

Email: ezakrzewski@tbsbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Erica Zakrzewski
Address Line 1: 421 Wando Park Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Mount Pleasant, SOUTH CAROLINA 29464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Zakrzewski	
SIGNATURE:	/ericazakrzewski/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2021	

TRADEMARK 900624429 REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0211

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Change_DFG Trademarks VIII, LLC to Vino.com_12.18.2020#page1.tif source=Assignment Change_DFG Trademarks VIII, LLC to Vino.com_12.18.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DFG Trademarks VIII**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignar"), owns all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks on the attached Exhibit 1, including the applications and registrations therefor and the common law rights and good will therein (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to execute any additional documents necessary to accomplish and record this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed, or caused their authorized representatives to execute, this Assignment as of this the 18th day of December, 2020.

DFG Trademarks VIII, LLC

Name: Peter Szemenyei Title: Chief Financial Officer

Vino.Com. L.L.C.

Name: David J. Pardus

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Address: 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

Exhibit 1

<u>Trademarks</u>	Territory	Serial #	Registration #
Eppa	International		
	Registration		
	(with		
	designations in		
	Australia, China,	1118162	1118162
	France, Germany,		
	Italy, Portugal,		
	Russia, Spain,		
	and UK)		
Eppa	US	77746875	4026564
Eppa Suprafruta Red Sangria & Design	US	85978109	4277382
Suprafruta	US	85159064	4165283

RECORDED: 05/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0214